TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kindred Wolf, Inc.		09/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tapestry Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	165 Oser Ave	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5616996	KINDRED WOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2027395151 Phone:

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117324-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana S. Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Dana S. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agrmt - Kindred Wolf tm - KW to Tapestry Brands (executed 9.23.22)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agrmt - Kindred Wolf tm - KW to Tapestry Brands (executed 9.23.22)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0383

900722884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made effective as of September 23, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Kindred Wolf, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Tapestry Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark KINDRED WOLF (Reg. No. 5,616,996) and all common law rights related thereto (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, and desires to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to obtain the Assigned Trademark, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and the associated goodwill, from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and take such further actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to document and record with the appropriate authorities the aforesaid assignment and transfer of the Assigned Trademark.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any other applicable governmental authority, to issue or transfer the Assigned Trademark to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct. Assignee shall have the right to record this Assignment Agreement with all applicable government authorities so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Trademark.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed and delivered in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument. The exchange of a fully executed Trademark Assignment (in counterparts or otherwise) by facsimile or by electronic delivery in .pdf format shall be sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment, as an original.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0384

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

KINDRED WOLF, INC.

Name: Matt Wolf

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

TAPESTRY BRANDS, INC.

Name: Matt Wolf

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]